DOREEN B. KLIPSIC



Doreen B. Klipsic, of Bethel Park, on Monday, February 19, 2024. Beloved wife for 33 years of Mikie and daughter of the late lack and Dr. Ruth Von Schlick. Doreen was a teacher in the Bethel Park School District, starting at the Schoolhouse Arts Center and ending her career at Independence Middle School. Visitation on Friday from 2-4 and 6-8 p.m. at the **DAVID J.** HENNEY FUNERAL HOME

6364 Library Road (RT 88), Library, where a Funeral Service will be Saturday at 11:00 a.m. In lieu of flowers, contributions may be made to Bethel Park Jehovah Witness Congregation, 3482 Washington Pike, Bridgeville, PA 15017. A Memorial Service will be Saturday, March 2, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. at the Bethel Park Jehovah Witness Congregation, 3482 Washington Pike, Bridgeville, PA 15017. www.davidhennevfuneralhome.com

Send condolences post-gazette.com/gb